

**CWPOA No.7829 of 2019**

**20.09.2021 Present:** Mr. Khushi Verma, Advocate, vice  
Mr. O. P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,  
with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,  
and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

**CMP-T No.610 of 2021**

For the reasons stated in the application, the  
same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

**CWPOA No.7829 of 2019**

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list for final hearing on **19.10.2021**.

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**

September 20, 2021  
*(R.Atal)*