

CWPOA No.7829 of 2019

19.10.2021

Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Addl. AGs, Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Dy. AG, and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder as well as Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

19th October, 2021
(CS)