

Praveen Gupta vs. State of HP & Anr.

CWPOA No. 7829 of 2019

06.05.2026

Present: Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwa Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **20.05.2026.**

06th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**